
Express Lane Machine Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual 

Frame Assembly (Page 1 of 3) 

 

  NUMBER DESCRIPTION    NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 294-115-054 Side Plate, Buffer Side 12 01-051 Nut, 1/4-20, Flexloc, Zinc 
2 294-115-055 Side Plate, Drive Side 13 809-849-165 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 
3 294-115-167 Caster Assembly 14 294-115-191 Top Caster Bracket Wedge 
4 809-865-165 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1, Hex Head, Black Finish 15 294-115-192 Bottom Caster Bracket Wedge 
5 294-115-081 Handle Tube 16 809-849-205 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 
6 951-164-002 Washer, 3/8, Split, Black 17 809-849-245 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 
7 294-115-057 Caster 18 Express Machine Handle 294-115-259 
8 948-753-102 Washer, 1/4, Flat, Black 19 810-257-120 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4, Socket Head, Black Finish 
9 809-865-205 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4, Hex Head, Gr8, Black Finish 20 01-063 Washer, 5/16, Split, Zinc 
10 951-148-008 Washer, 1/4, Split, Black 21 01-062 Nut, 5/16-18, Hex, Zinc 
11 809-849-125 Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4, Hex Head, Black 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

400-294-005  Rev. Date 05/04  7-26



Parts 

Frame Assembly (Page 2 of 3) 
 

  NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 294-115-085 Oil Tank Assembly 
2 294-115-098 Handle Assembly - Express 
3 951-164-002 Washer, 3/8, Split, Black 
4 294-115-082 Handle Pivot Boss 
5 947-367-141 Washer, 3/8, Flat, Black 
6 809-865-205 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black Finish 
7 951-148-008 Washer, 1/4, Split, Black 
8 809-849-165 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 

 

400-294-005  Rev. Date 05/04 7-27



Express Lane Machine Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual 

 
Frame Assembly (Page 3 of 3) 

 
  NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 294-115-356 Door Interlock Switch Assembly 
2 294-115-089 Straight Link, Buffer Engagement 
3 01-215 Pin, 3/16 X .75, Clevis 
4 01-040 Pin, 3/64 X 9/16, Hair Clip, Zinc 
5 01-349 Bolt, 1/4 X 3/8, Shoulder, Black 
6 948-753-102 Washer, 1/4, Flat, Black 
7 951-148-008 Washer, 1/4, Split, Black 
8 809-849-165 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 
9 01-022 Screw, #10-32 X 5/8 Phillips Head 
10 01-033 Washer, #10, External Tooth Lock, Zinc 
11 04-078 Rubber Grommet - Handle 
12 02-008 Plastic Wire Tie, 3/16 
13 01-030 Washer, #10, Flat, Zinc 
14 01-021 Screw, #10-32 x 1/2, Phillips, Pan Head, Zinc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

400-294-005  Rev. Date 05/04  7-28


